1.MOTOR COMPONENTS
T—4 PR

5| 4K

Control Equipment for Industrial Sewing Machine
Ivvarpbo—3

SC-380

29318607
No.1233-00

2. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
Tl B R

REF,NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . ... AT R S ay
1 206  MSC-¥6201000 BOLT M8X70 T-2795 AMMBXT0 3
2 206 MSC-M6202000 WASHER Myat b 3
3 06  MSC-M6203000 SPRING WASHER L3 A ] 3
4 £06  MSC-MNO8ODOO NUT M8 FIIM8 3
5 #06 MSC-MB6301A00 BASE At -R 1
6 £07  MSC-M6301BOC BASE (JE) No2(JE) 1
7 £06  MSC-M63030CC E-RING Epsy 2
8 #06  MSC-M63040CC ADJUST BOLT FIrEAE A i
9 £06  MSC-MNIOOOCC NUT M10 FYRMI0 1

10 206  MSC-M63190G0 WASHER My2¥h 3 2

It 06  MSC-MSl1o00CC SPRING WASHER 10 A3y 210 1

12 #06  MSC-MN10OOCCG NUT ¥10 F7bM10 1

13 MSC-M6305000 FAN COVER I Aty - 1

14 MSC-MT04080! SCREW M4X8 PRIREYE" V3Y" M4X8 3

15 MSC-M6306000 FAN 77y 1

16 NSC-MMO51600 SCREW M5X16 F, T-PFa" 35 H5X16 1

17 KSC-M6307000 ENCODER Iva-4& 1

18 SC-HLO41000 SCREW M4X1i0 SW-PHYXPFA" 25" M4X10 2

19 KSC-MHX00001 NYLON CLIP oy !

20 MSC-MK040800 SCREW M4X8 T,T-PFA" 3y M4X8 1

21 MSC-M6308000 PROTECT BUSHING 17 y2 1

22 MSC-MHK06304 CAP 515103 ¥yy7° 515103 i

23 MSC-MHK06104 CONNECTOR 172339-1 23748172339-1 1

24 MSC-M6309000 BOLT M6X140 oyhI7 YK ARMEX140 3

25 MSC-M6310000 BRACKET 7" 359b 1

26 501 MSC-MHKO4101 CONNECTOR 6090-304-108-005,%HT 1%746090-304-108-005Y0 1

27 %02 MSC-MHKO4102 CONNECTOR 6090-304-108-006 ,BRN 23746090-304-~108-0067F% 1

28 #03  MSC-MHK04301 STRAIN RELIEF 641775-2, WHT ARLAVYIY-7641775-250 2

29 £04  MSC-MHK04302 STRAIN RELIEF 641776-2,BRN ARV AYYY-7641776-2F% 2

30 MSC-MT030600 SCREW PIAT A9e iy 2

31 MSC-MHXCO0C0D2 NYLON CLiP FA0v5YY 7 1

32 MSC-ML040800 SCRER M4X8 SW-PWYXP}A" 33" K4X8 1

33 402 MSC-M6312400 STATOR ASM. A7-8423200-240V 1

34 #0101  MSC-M6312B00 STATOR ASM, Z7-473100-120V I

35 MSC-M6314000 SHIELD BALL BEARING J-WhF AN TYVS 1

36 MSC-M6315000 ROTOR ASM, o-473 1

37 MSC-M6316000 WOODRUFF KEY 4X13 nYEY%-4X13 t

38 HSC-M6317009 SHIELD BALL BEARING AL 1 M TN 1

39 MSC-M6318090 BRACKET 7°747% 1

40 MSC-MS100092 SPRING WASHER 10 NI R0 1

41 MSC-MNO600D9 NUT M6 FYhME 3

42 MSC-MN100001 NUT M10 FyhM10 1

43 206  MSC-M6204000 BELT GUIDE SET A AR VE 9T 1

44 06  MSC-M6205000 SCREW M4X10 ry393y° M4X10 2

45 WSC-M6206000 BELT COVER AT ARRR - 1

46 MSC-M6207000 BOLT GUIDE [NEZEE] 1

47 HSC-M6208000 WASHER o2y bz 1

48 #06 MSC-M6209000 BOLT FITF M 1

49 MSC-M6210000 PROTECT ROD kY 1

50 #06 MSC-M6211000 NUT F3gyh 1

ol #07  MSC-MLO41201 BOLT M4Xi2 SW-PWYYPE ARM4X12 3

52 £07  MSC-MNO50000 NUT M5 }YHIM5 1

53 MSC-M6212000 PRELUAD SPRING VAR B A VA Vo 1

54 £#06  MSC-M6302000 BASE PIN A -RRT Y 1

55 #05  NMSC-MHK04307 VINYL CAP b o-ARYYTS i

56 MSC-M6311000 PROTECT BUSHING ¥1°7° ¥y 1

57 MSC-MK040800 SCREW M4X8 T,T-P}A" 33" M4X8 1

58 MSC-M6313C00 PRELOAD SPRING VAR2 B N Al VP I

59 #07  MSC-M6301RAD BASE FIXED BOLT ASM. AT -RRDY TR AN YTR 1

NOTE (i:3)

#01.. .FOR 100~120V

#02.. .FOR 200~ 240V

#03. . .FOR JUS 100~120V

#04 .. .FOR JUS 200~ 240V

#05,. FOR DOMESTIC USE & GENLRAL EXPORT
#06. . .EXCEPT CE

#07.., .FOR CE

100~120VE

200~ 240VH

JUS (100~120V)H
JUS (200~240V)H
EHY - — R
CEIZBR <

CE#f]

_____________ PARTNO. __ ______DESCRIPTION __________t_ v A 4____.__Qy._
1 #03 MSC-M3012GA0 SC380 ASM. (JAPAN)1-PHASE, 100V SC3807337341y9100V 1
2 204 MSC-M3012AA0 SC380 ASM. (JAPAN)3-PHASE, 200V SC3807337+43y9200V 1
3 #05 MSC-M3012CA0 SC380 ASM. (EXPORT)1-PHASE, 220V SC380732y271y9220V 1
4 #06 MSC-M3012FA0 SC380 ASM. (JUS)1-PHASE, 120V SC38073JUSIYY120V 1
5 07 MSC-M30I2EAQ SC380 ASM, (JUS)3-PHASE, 220V SC38073JUS3YY220V 1
6 #02  MSC-M3012DA0 SC380 ASH. (CE), 230V SC38073CE230V 1
7 MSC-M8602BA0 C. BOARD ASM.,B (100-120V) B¥» ¥73(100-120V) (n
8 MSC-M8602AA0 C. BOARD ASM.,B (200-240V) B¥nt v73(200-240V) (n
9 MSC-¥8602DA0 C. BOARD ASM.,B (CE 200-240V) B¥n' v43(200-240VCE) (0

10 MSC-MM030600 SCREW M3X6 T,T-PFna° 23 M3X6 (2)

B MSC-MM030801 SCREW M3X8 T, T-PFA" 35 M3X8 (5)

12 MSC-MLO31200 SCREW M3X12 SW-PWYSPFn’ 33 M3X12 (2)

13 MSC-ML0O41200 SCREW ¥4X12 SW-PWYXPFA° 33 M4X12 (8)

14 MSC-ML040800 SCREW M4X8 SW-PWY§PFA" 37" M4X8 (n

15 MSC-MHX00000 BAND {yyzuysaq (2)

16 MSC-}8501BA0 TRANSFORMER ASM., 100-120V F5Yz73(100-120V) M

17 MSC-M85014A0 TRANSFORMER ASM. ,200-240V b5YZ23(200-240V) @))

18 MSC-M3202000 FRONT COVER YN - (n

19 MSC-MHR00000 RESISTOR, 100-120V MMEA7439(100-120V) (1

20 MSC-MHR00001 RESISTOR, 200-240V AE4F429(200-240V) (N

21 HSC-M4107000 NUT [YPESEL [@))

22 MSC-M8503BA0 CORD ASM.,100-120V ¥V 77 vEYs3(100-120V) (1)

23 MSC-H8503AA0 CORD ASM.,200-240V ¥y 77 vEy3(200-240V) (1)

24 MSC-M8504BA0 CORD ASM.,100-120V By oF vEYAE(100-120V) (1)

25 MSC-MB8504AA0 CORD ASM. , 200-240V Yy 7 vEvs3(200-240V) (1)

26 MSC-¥85050A0 CORD ASM. Y7 vEvI3 [@))

27 #01 MSC-MHF20002 FUSE 204 k1-7" 20A (2)

28 #02 MSC-MHF15001 FUSE 154 v1-7" 154 (2)

29 MSC-MHF08000 FUSE 8A k2-%" 8A (1)

30 MSC-M4000BA0 PEDAL SENSOR UNIT B A evEazyB (1)

31 MSC-M8603BA0 PEDAL SENSOR C. BOARD ASH.,B N E RSN VBAR [@3)

32 MSC-MLO51400 SCREW M5X14 SW-PWY§PFA" 337 M5K14 (3)

33 MSC-M4101000 WASHER 12 (1)

34 MSC-M4102000 PIN (2] n

35 MSC-M4103000 PEDAL SENSOR COVER AR RN - (1)

36 MSC-H4104000 SPRING [ETE [@))

37 MSC-M4105A00 SPRING A yne 2(4) (1

38 MSC-M4105B00 SPRING B AIn* #(B) (n

39 MSC-M3201000 CONTROL BOX 7R IR (0

40 MSC-M8601GAO C. BOARD ASM.,A (10QV) Agn V73100V (1)

41 MSC-M8601AAD C. BOARD ASM.,A (200V) AXN 73200V [@)

42 MSC-M8601DA0 C. BOARD ASM.,A (CE 230V) A¥N V93CE230V (1

43 HSC~M85060A0 CORD ASM. Y U5 VeV [@))]

44 MSC-M4106000 ADJUST BOLT Fave4k b (n

NOTE (3 &2) #01....EXCEPT CE CELAS+
#02,...FOR CE CER
#03....DOMESTIC USE(l¢,100~110V) Epy (1¢,100~110V)
#04....DOMEST1C USE,GENERAL EXPORT EHH, iR

(39 ,200~220V)
#05, .. .GENERAL EXPORT(1 ¢ ,220~240V)
#06,...JUS(1¢,110~120V)
#07....JUS(3 ¢ ,220~240V)

(3¢,200~220V)

—figEn (19 ,220~240V)
JUS(1g,110~120V)
JUS{3 ¢ ,220~240V)




. ACCESSORIES PARTS AND OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS

TlEdd - A7 3 L EiE

4.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
BeE/ S FOVBR

REF.NO_ NOTE___ PARTNO, . DESCRLETION ... Loy Ao Qy
1 MSC-M3203000 MOTOR MOUNT PLATE LREINFOEE 2
2 MSC-M3204000 SCREW [AESE Y 8
3 #01 MSC-MHF20002 FUSE 204 k2-7" 204 2
4 #02  MSC-MHF15001 FUSE 15A t1-7" 154 2
5 MSC-KHF08000 FUSE 84 k1-2" 8A i
6 MSC-¥81010A0 DETECTOR LS ETE] 1
1 MSC-K8201000 HEXAGON SPANNER aINIE AN+ 1
8 MSC-MHKI5106 CONNECTOR (15P) 23750 15P) 1
9 MSC-MHK06103 CONNECTOR (6P) I37R(6P) 1

10 HSC-MHK) 5306 NYLON CAP (15P) HOY¥YY7 (15P) 1

11 MSC-¥HK06303 NYLON CAP (6P) HUsEY YT (6P) 1

12 MSC-MHK00000 TERMINAL =330 6

13 MSC-M3101440 JGINT SHAFT ASM, Y 919k 1

14 MSC-M4511GA0 PCWER SW. (JAPAN 1-PHASE 100V) VST VSWIYP100V{arid) 1

15 MSC-M4512CA0 POWER SW.(EXPORT 1-PHASE 220V) 7V vSW1yp220V{ayay) 1

16 MSC-M4532440 POWER SW. (JAPAN 3-PHASE 200V) 7Y ySW3YH200V(073{) 1

17 #04  MSC-N4530040 CORD ASM. (DBOX SIDE)(4 WIRES) F IR VI-P 2343y 1

18 #03  MSC-M4510040 CORD ASM. (BOX SIDE)(3 WIRES) IRy va-+ 23(33Y) 1

19 £#02  MSC-MHNOOOOO FERRITE CORE 7x7{b27 4

20 MSC-MX000000 STAPLE AT R 5

21 #03  NSC-M45100A4 CORD ASM. (P. SUPPLY SIDE) T 3-b 23(33Y) 1

22 MSC-MK411600 SCREW M4, 1X16 7 IUEIF M4 1X16 2

23 %04 MSC-NM4530044 CORD ASM. (P. SUPPLY SIDE) FUET U 93-0 23(43y) 1

24 402 MSC-M4510DAA CORD ASM. (P. SUPPLY SIDE)(CE) 7O vl 93-b #3(CE) 1

25 #02  MSC-M4510DA0 CORD ASM. (BOX SIDE)(CE) ¥ 2978 7a-p 73(CE) 1

NOTE (7E%) #01. ... EXCEPT CE CEBLAH
#02....FOR CE CEH

#03....FOR JUS 100-120V
#04....FOR JUS 200-240V

JUS(100-120V)H
JUS(200-240V) A

REF_NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . ___ . S B Qry
1 #01 MSC-M51000A0  OPERATION PANEL ASM. ,JAPANESE bR I T ZEY YA 1
2 #02 MSC-M51100A0  OPERATION PANEL ASM. ,ENGLISH JUIN FAIII{TY 1
3 MSC-M86040A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, N RRENT W23 1
4 MSC-M52030A0  PANEL CORD ASM. I3 R BN (1)
5 MSC-M5204000  PANEL MOUNT PLATE RIS ELEE] (1)
3 MSC-MT851000  SCREW M2,5X10 29" ¥37 M2, 5X10 (6)
7 HSC-ML040800  SCREW M4X8 SW-PWI¥PFA" 23 M4XB (3)
8 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESH 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
9 WT-0530002-XKS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 n%E H 5 D=5.3 (2)

10 MSC-MS116413 SCREW 11/64X13 7" F{3Y 11/64%13 (2)

I1 MSC-M5202000 — BACK PANEL [SEZISEYR [@))

12 HSC-M5201000  FRONT PANEL THYRA R (1)
13 MSC-M5211000 FRONT PANEL A TOYRAT FIA )

NOTE (iEdd) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE )]
#02....FOR EXPORT R

JUKI CORPORATION

I BTt

Printed in Japan




